

□ ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14631/2013

ACHHELAL JHARIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 09/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aviral Shukla,Adv.  
For Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
For Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 filed by the petitioner is allowed in terms of the  
prayer made and the names of respondent nos.4 and 5 are deleted  
from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2015.02.13  
18:34:48 IST  
Reason: