

LISTED ON 27.03.2015

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 52

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14631 OF 2013

Achhelal Jharia

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union Of India & Ors.

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 09.02.2015 with an office report dated 09.12.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"I.A. No.3 filed by the petitioner is allowed in terms of the prayer made and the names of respondent nos.4 and 5 are deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the petitioner."

It is submitted that respondent nos. 4 and 5 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's Order dated 09.02.2015 and amended cause title has already been included in the paper books. Rest of the respondents are represented through Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate and counter affidavit on their behalf has already included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mehar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR