

LISTED ON 10.07.2015

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 25

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14631 OF 2013

Achhelal Jharia

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union Of India & Ors.

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2015 with an office report dated 25.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.**

**Post after four weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 27.04.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit and same is being circulated with this office report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR