

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14631/201

3

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2012
in WP No. 8145/2007 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

ACHHELAL JHARIA

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Karan, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Post the matter for final hearing within a period of one year.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak
Mansukhani

Date: 2015.09.02 14:02:29

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak
Mansukhani is being used by
Mr.Ashok Raj Singh,CM.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master