

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6914/2015

ACHHELAL JHARIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-06-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma-ii, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the Union of India on account of non-availability of the arguing counsel.
2. Accordingly, the appeal is not taken up today. The same may be listed in due course.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR