

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6914/2015

ACHHELAL JHARIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kr., Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, learned AOR has recently entered
appearance on behalf of the appellant. He prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, the matter is adjourned.

List on 07.08.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)